DRM PTO-1594 RECO:	05-10-2000
-31-92 OYAY100 T	DEPARTMENT OF CO nt and Trademark
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101352639 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Travel Associates Network	Name: Vacation.com Corporation
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State of New York □ Other 	Address: 1420 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 950 Washington, DC 20005
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ⋈ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ PF	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: _April 19, 2000	tapresentative designation is attached □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Tes w NO
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/832,418	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Jordan S. Weinstein OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OSMMN Ref: 10269-0021-56	Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	W AAAAU WA IAWA
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Jordan S. Weinstein Name of Person Signing Signature	April 24, 2000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-
	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
000 DNGUYEN 00000092 75832418 Commissioner of Pa	stants and Tradomarks

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

{tinforms\admintm.fins\reccover.itr}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Travel Associates Network ("TAN"), a New York corporation, whose business address is 754 Montauk Highway, West Islip, New York 11795, has adopted and is using the trademark "AGENTNET" in connection with "providing information regarding travel vendors, travel destinations, travel preferences, travel bookings, travel business, and travel discussion, over a global computer network, providing a communications network for travel businesses over a global computer network," for which trademark TAN has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration on the Principal Register, said application being filed on October 27, 1999, and being given Serial Number 75/832,418; and

WHEREAS, Vacation.com Corporation, ("Vacation.com"), a Delaware corporation, whose business address is 1420 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 950, Washington, DC 20005, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. TAN does hereby assign unto Vacation.com all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

TRAVEL ASSOCIATES NETWORK

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

 $(I:\atty\JSW\102690021-asg.wpd)$

Name: Richard J. Fahy, J.
Title:
Serior Vice President & General
Coursel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0635